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Board Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wed. - 1 pm Stephen Comstock 905-876-4909 scomstoc@sympatico.ca

Board Games - Joker Club 2nd Thurs. - 1:30 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Board Games - Joker Club 4th Wed. - 1 pm Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Book Club - First Edition 2nd Mon. - 1 pm Paul Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle 3rd Wed. - Probus Meeting Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wed. - 10 am Catherine Parr 289-878-5550 4catparr@gmail.com

Book Club - Trilogy 2nd Wed. - 10 am Linda Green 289-851-8655 klgreen@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bid Euchre 3rd Thurs. - 1:30 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Bridge Club 1st Tues. - 1 pm Jeanne Reid 289-878-9920 jreid345@cogeco.ca 

Cards - Canasta 4th Mon. - 7 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps 2nd Mon. - 7 pm Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com

Cards - Euchre 3rd Tues. - 1:15 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca

Classical Music - Mozart and Friends 3rd Tues. - 2 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net

Club Français 2nd Wed. - 10 am / 11 am Anne-Françoise Gibbard 905-854-3781 anne@gibbard.net

Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Thurs. after Probus meeting - 10:30 am Chris Willekes 905-820-0269 chriswillekes@gmail.com

Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers 1st Mon. - 1 pm Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca
Dining - Lunch Bunch    3rd Wed. - 12 noon Bonnie Lennox 416-899-7727 bblennox@live.ca

Dining - Nosh@Nite 4th Fri. - 5:30 pm Paul & Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com

Dining - Nosh+Natter 1st Fri. - 5:30 pm Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca

Dining - Nosh+Natter 2nd Fri. - 5:30 pm Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca
Dining - Skip the Dishes 3rd Thurs. - 6 pm Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Dining - The Supper Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com

Friendship Club 4th Wed. - 10 am Judy Krauss 289-878-8194 judyckrauss@gmail.com

Movie Club - Oscar Nights 2nd Tues. - 7 pm Theresa Spano 416-618-2955 1tspano@gmail.com

Probus Info Exchange - PIE Online only - no meetings Ron DuPont 905-878-7188 rcdupont@icloud.com

Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Last Wed. - 3 pm Michele Tschirhart 416-668-9083 mltschirhart55@gmail.com

Sports - Golf Club -  Pin Seekers Every Thurs. - May - Sept. Harold O'Brien 289-851-8477 harold0727@rogers.com

Tastings - Beer - Suds and Buds 4th Thurs. - 7 pm Pete Shermet 905-878-1293 peteshermet@gmail.com

Tastings - Whisky - The D’stillers 1st Wed. - 7 pm Chris Strachan 905-878-0812 anstrac1945@yahoo.ca

Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 1st Mon. - 7 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net

Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 1st Thurs. - 7 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net

Tastings - Wine - Grapenuts 2nd Wed. - 7 pm Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net

Travel - Annual Trip Scheduled by convenor Joanne Millichamp 289-878-2969 jmillichamp@hotmail.com

Travel - Wanderlust 2nd Thurs. - 7 pm (bi-monthly) Gloria Pennycook 905-659-7789 gpennycook@icloud.com

Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm Ronald Flannagan 905-332-6310 rflannagan@cogeco.ca
New information























Lunch Bunch at Eddio's
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Our November Meeting



EVENT DAY OF MONTH MEET AT CONVENOR
..Activities
Management Meeting December 5 - 9:30 am O'Brien home Paul Crawford
Escarpment PROBUS December 12 - 10 am Piper's Heath Golf Club Paul Crawford
Probus Christmas Lunch December 12 - 12:15 pm Piper's Heath Golf Club Anne-Marie Stockley

Festival Of Lights Tour December 13 - 3 pm Sports Centre parking lot Anne-Marie Stockley

Clubs
Probus Info Exchange - PIE Every Day, all Day Online only - no meetings Ron DuPont
Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan
Dining - The Supper Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday
Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Dec. 3 - 1 pm Road Trip to Guelph Diane Comstock
Cards - Bridge Club Dec. 4 - noon Crawford home Jeanne Reid
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts cancelled joint with Dec. 6 Michael Hooker
Board Games - Bee Gees Dec. 5 - 1 pm Grace Anglican Church hall* Stephen Comstock
Whisky Club - The D’stillers Dec. 5 - 7 pm Schmidt/Wilcocks home Chris Strachan
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Dec. 6 - 7 pm Halliday/Evans home Michael Hooker
Dining - Nosh+Natter Dec. 7 - 5:30 pm Babcock home Gillian Reynolds
Travel - Wanderlust no December meeting Gloria Pennycook
Book Club - First Edition Dec. 10 - 1 pm Halliday home Paul Crawford
Dining - Nosh+Natter cancelled joint with Dec. 7 Gillian Reynolds
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Dec. 10 - 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper
Movie Club - Oscar Nights Dec. 11 - 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Theresa Spano
Book Club - Sequel Dec. 13 - 10 am Parr home Catherine Parr
Book Club - Trilogy Dec. 13 - 10 am Green home Linda Green
Club Français cancelled Anne-Françoise Gibbard 
Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle cancelled Ellen Crawford
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts cancelled joint with Dec. 6 Michael Hooker
Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks cancelled Chris Willekes
Board Games - Joker Club cancelled Auriel Halliday
Cards - Canasta Dec. 17 - 7 pm Shermet home Lorrette Shermet
Cards - Euchre Dec. 18 - 1:15 pm O'Brien home Lorrette Shermet
Classical Music - Mozart & Friends Dec. 18 - 2 pm Yapa home Michael Hooker
Cards - Bid Euchre Dec. 20 - 1:30 pm Shermet home Lorrette Shermet
Dining - Skip the Dishes Dec. 20 - 6 pm TBD Lorrette Shermet
Tastings - Suds and Buds cancelled Pete Shermet
Friendship Club cancelled Judy Krauss
Board Games - Joker Club cancelled Auriel Halliday
Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin cancelled Michele Tschirhart
Dining - Nosh@Nite Dec. 28 - 5:30 pm Armstrong home Paul & Ellen Crawford

New club, date, and/or time Temporary Change * Always held at this location

Escarpment PROBUS Club - Calendar of Events
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EVENT DAY OF MONTH MEET AT CONVENOR
..Activities
Management Meeting January 9 - 9:30 am Stockley home Paul Crawford
Trivia Pursuit Night January 15 - 7 pm Ned Devine Anne Marie Stockley

Escarpment PROBUS January 16 - 9:30 am 121 Chisholm Dr., Milton Paul Crawford
Lunch Bunch January 16 - 12 noon Swiss Chalet Bonnie Lennox

CPR Course January 19 - 1 pm Seasons Retirement Home Anne Marie Stockley

Newcomers Meeting January 23 - 9 am Grace Anglican Church hall Cliff & Liz Read

Clubs
Probus Info Exchange - PIE Every Day, all Day Online only - no meetings Ron DuPont
Walkers - Trail Walkers Every Tues. - 1:30 pm as per email Ronald Flannagan
Dining - The Supper Club Scheduled by convenor Auriel Halliday
Cards - Bridge Club cancelled Jeanne Reid
Whisky Club - The D’stillers Jan. 2 - 7 pm Strachan home Chris Strachan
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jan. 3 - 7 pm Michael Hooker
Dining - Nosh+Natter cancelled Gillian Reynolds
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jan. 7 - 7 pm Michael Hooker
Crafts - Quilting Club - Piece Makers Jan. 7 - 1 pm Comstock home* Diane Comstock
Movie Club - Oscar Nights Jan. 8 - 7 pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Theresa Spano
Book Club - Sequel Jan. 9 - 10 am Rumley home Catherine Parr
Book Club - Trilogy Jan. 9 - 10 am Linda Green
Club Français Jan. 9 - 10 am / 11 am Yardley/Crowe home* Anne-Françoise Gibbard 
Board Games - Bee Gees Jan. 9 - 7 pm Grace Anglican Church hall* Stephen Comstock
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts Jan. 9 - 1 pm Michael Hooker
Board Games - Joker Club Jan. 10 - 1:30 pm Auriel Halliday
Travel - Wanderlust Jan. 10 - 7 pm Boss home Gloria Pennycook
Dining - Nosh+Natter Jan. 11 - 5:30 pm Flynn home Gillian Reynolds
Book Club - First Edition Jan. 14 - 1 pm Flynn home Paul Crawford
Cards - Cribbage - Card Sharps Jan. 14 - 7 pm Capper home* Martin Capper
Classical Music - Mozart and Friends Jan. 15  - 2 pm Kennedy home Michael Hooker
Cards - Euchre Jan. 15  - 1:15 pm Lorrette Shermet
Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle Jan. 16 - 10:30am Piper's Heath Golf Club Ellen Crawford
Cards - Bid Euchre Jan. 17 - 1:30 pm Grace Anglican Church hall* Lorrette Shermet
Crafts - Knitting Club - Chicks with Sticks Jan. 17 - 10:30 am Crawford home Chris Willekes
Dining - Skip the Dishes Jan. 17 - 6 pm TBD Lorrette Shermet
Friendship Club Jan. 23 - 10 am Season's Retirement Home* Judy Krauss
Board Games - Joker Club Jan. 23 - 1 pm Auriel Halliday
Tastings - Suds and Buds Jan. 24 - 7 pm Tschirhart home Pete Shermet
Dining - Nosh@Nite Jan. 25 - 5:30 pm Crawford home Paul & Ellen Crawford
Sports - Bowling - 10 Pin Jan. 30 - 3 pm Champs Bowling* Michele Tschirhart
Cards - Canasta Jan. 28 - 7 pm Lorrette Shermet

New club, date, and/or time Temporary Change * Always held at this location

Escarpment PROBUS Club - Calendar of Events
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